N1400005953		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600260878526	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/09/1401019010 **70.00	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	14 JUN 19 AM 8: 29 SECRETARIOF SIATE TALLAHASSEE FLORDA	

Office Use Only

·--·· , '

.

W14-36383

COVER LETTER

*,

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Soccer Alliance Summer **SUBJECT:** tundation, INC. ake CORPORATE NAME - MUST

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

70.00 ing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: wsame (Printed or typed)

3751 WONDY Blud

1-1 32159 State & Zip 1 lot

352-205-2250 Daytime Telephone number

A hoo. Com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



 (\mathbf{P})

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 11, 2014

RANDY VAN ALSTINE 3751 WENDY BLVD LADY LAKE, FL 32159

SUBJECT: LAKE SUMTER SOCCER ALLIANCE FOUNDATION, INC. Ref. Number: W14000036333

We have received your document for LAKE SUMTER SOCCER ALLIANCE FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 514A00012641

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO DOV (2007 Mellahorana Elevide 20214

Articles of Incorporation Of Lake Sumter Soccer Alliance Foundation, Inc. A Florida Corporation Non-Profit

Pursuant to the provisions of Sect. 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation, do hereby certify:

Article I Corporate Name, Principal Office and Mailing Address

The name of the Corporation shall be Lake Sumter Soccer Alliance Foundation, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The street address of the principal office of the Corporation shall be 3751 Wendy Blvd, Lady Lake, Florida 32159 and the mailing address of the Corporation's principal office shall be 3751 Wendy Blvd, Lady Lake, Florida 32159.

Article II

Corporate Nature

This corporation is a not-for-profit corporation, organized for general educational purposes pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act

Article III Duration

The Corporation shall be perpetual.

Article IV General and Specific Purposes

(a) Corporation is organized to support youth who desire to participate in organizations that utilize the game of soccer as the conduit for promoting health, safety, welfare and the education of our community's youth while teaching and encouraging positive life skills such as teamwork, sportsmanship and leadership and

(b) To provide for the advancement of education and any other related or corresponding charitable purposes by the distribution of its funds for such purposes.

(c) To acquire (by gift, purchase or otherwise), own, hold, improve, operate, maintain, convey, sell, lease, transfer or otherwise dispose of real or personal property in connection with the operation and affairs of the corporation.

Lake Sumter Soccer Alliance Foundation, Inc.

9

82 83

Article IV General and Specific Purposes (cont.)

(d) To borrow money and mortgage, pledge, or hypothecate any or all real or personal property of the corporation as security for money borrowed or debts incurred.

(e) To fix, levy, collect and enforce payment by any lawful means of all charges and assessments required for the operation of the corporation and its affairs.

(f) To make and enforce reasonable rules and regulations governing the operation of the corporation and the use of its assets.

(g) To exercise all of the common law and statutory powers of a corporation not for profit.

(h) To operate exclusively in any other manner for such religious, charitable, educational, scientific, literary, and the fostering of amateur sports competition purposes (including national, international, state and local amateur sports competition) as will qualify it as an exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or under any corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws, covering the distributions to organizations qualified as tax exempt organizations under the Internal Revenue Code, as amended, including private foundations and private operating foundations. All contributions to the corporation shall be charitable contributions to an exempt organization under Section 501(c) (3).

Article V

Management of Corporate Affairs

(a) <u>Board of Directors</u>. The powers of this corporation shall be exercised, its properties controlled, and its affairs conducted by a Board of Directors. The number of directors who shall serve on the Board shall never be less than three (3). The number of directors may be increased or decreased in the manner provided for in the bylaws. The initial bylaws for the Corporation shall be adopted by the directors named in these articles of incorporation. The names and addresses of the initial directors are as follows:

(T)	Kacie Linton	204 Hanging Moss Lane, Lady Lake, FL 32159
(S)	Shari K. O'Donnell	1978 S US Hwy 301 Sumterville, FL 33585
(VP)	Michael S. Tucker	2845 CR 200 Oxford, FL 34484
(P)	Randy Van Alstine	3751 Wendy Blvd, Lady Lake, FL 32159

(b) Succeeding officers and directors of the Corporation shall be elected in accordance with terms and conditions set forth in the bylaws for the Corporation.

....

Article VI <u>Nonprofit Nature</u>

The corporation shall not exist or be operated for pecuniary profit. A dividend shall not be paid, and no part of the net earnings, the income or the profit of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, or officers. Notwithstanding the nonprofit nature of the corporation as described in this article, the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation to its members, directors and officers for actual services rendered to the corporation, may confer benefits upon its members in conformity with the corporation's purposes, and may reimburse its members for actual expenses incurred for or on behalf of the corporation, as permitted by Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, as said Act may be amended from time to time.

> Article VII Earning, Activities and Distributions of Assets

(a) No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

(b) No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

(c) Upon dissolution of the corporation, the board of directors, after paying or making provision for the payment of all liabilities of the corporation, shall dispose of the assets of the corporation exclusively for the purposes of the corporation, or to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for the purposes for which the corporation has been formed, or to one or more charitable, educational, religious or scientific organizations as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law, as the board of directors shall determine, or to the federal, state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as such court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

(d) Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

ARTICLE VIII Incorporator

The name and street address of the incorporator of this corporation are as follows:

Randy Van Alstine 3751 Wendy Blvd Lady Lake, FL 32159

ARTICLE IX Registered Agent and Office

The initial Registered Agent is Randy Van Alstine, 3751 Wendy Blvd, Lady Lake, Florida 32159.

ARTICLE X **Dedication of Assets**

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to educational and related or to corresponding charitable purposes, including the purpose to foster amateur sports competition, and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof, or to the benefit of any private individual, except as stated In Article VII of these articles.

ARTICLE XI Amendment

The articles of incorporation may be amended by the affirmative vote of a majority of the members of the board of directors at an annual or a special meeting of the directors at which a quorum is present, or by written action of the members of the board of directors without a meeting as permitted by Florida law.

The undersigned, being the incorporator of this corporation, for the purpose of forming this non-profit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, has executed these articles of incorporation this 3/5 day of May, 2014.

Randy Van Alstine, Incorporator